Form **PTO-1594** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102377931 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2.25.03 Name: Transworld Magazine Corporation Time4 Media, INc. Address: 353 Airport Road Individual(s) Association Street Address:___ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of New York City: Oceanside State: CA Zip: 92054 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State of New York Security Agreement Change of Name Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other____ Execution Date: on February 19, 2003 as of January 1, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,135,091 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Paul A. Lee, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____\$__40_.00 Internal Address: AOL Time Warner, Inc. Enclosed Corporate Legal Authorized to be charged to deposit account 24th Floor, Room 06 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Rockefeller Plaza 20-1112 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 19 , 2003 Paul A. Lee

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
2135091Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

-Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:

02/27/2003 ECOOPER 00000269 201112

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0469

Date

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TIME4 MEDIA, INC. f/k/a Times Mirror Magazines, Inc. (a New York corporation) (the "Assignor"), with offices located at Two Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016, is the owner of the following trademark(s)/service mark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark(s)"):

Mark:

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

FREEZE

2,135,091

February 3, 1998

WHEREAS TRANSWORLD MAGAZINE CORPORATION (a New York corporation) (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 353 Airport Road, Oceanside, CA 92054, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s) and all applications and registrations therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), the portion of Assignor's business to which said Trademark(s) pertain, along with the right to sue for past infringement.

This assignment is effective as of January 1, 2003.

TIME4 MEDIA, INC.

Name: Lauren Ezrol Klein

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: February 19, 2003

State of New York

: ss

County of New York

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

On the <u>fl</u> day of February, 2003, before me personally came Lauren Ezrol Klein, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides at New York, NY; that he/she is the individual described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority duly held.

Notary Public

LIZA MATEO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA6020267
Qualified in Queens County

Certificate Filed in New York Commission Expires March ARK

REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0470